
Conscience Campaign Notes 

 

Notes to Pastor: 

1. Please distribute the letter from Bishop Fabbro to the faithful 
2. Learn more about Bill C-7, MAiD and Conscience Rights (see below) 
3. Please include a prayer of the faithful. 

• That the vulnerable will find hope through the healing power of Christ’s love and 
from caring companions, we pray to the Lord. Lord hear our prayer That 
vulnerable patients will be able to live out their lives in an environment of dignity 
and respect, we pray to the Lord. Lord, hear our prayer   

• That Ontario will be a province in which the conscience rights of doctors, nurses 
and other health care providers are respected and valued, we pray to the Lord. 
Lord, hear our prayer  

• That filled with the strength of Christ’s love, and supported by friends and 
caregivers, the vulnerable will choose life rather than death, we pray to the 
Lord. Lord hear our prayer     

• That people with disabilities will understand their value and contribution to the 
church and society, we pray to the Lord. Lord hear our prayer      

 
For your convenience, please find the link below to the Google Drive which contains French 
and English campaign documents (If you are having difficulty opening this link, it may help to 
cut and paste this link) 
bit.ly/2021ConscienceCampaign  
 
Notes for all the faithful 

1. Read the letter from Bishop Fabbro 
2. Learn more about MAiD (assisted suicide) and Conscience Rights and to come see 

issues in the light of our faith 
3. If you would like to view a video with testimonies from healthcare providers, please click 

here: bit.ly/2021ConscienceVideo  

4. Pray for those who are sick and those who care for them. Pray that our politicians that 

they may protect conscience rights 

5. Visit www.canadiansforconscience.ca/ontario where you can send an email directly 

to the Ontario government and learn more about this critically important issue. 

6. Follow up your email with a call or personal email to your Member of Parliament, the 

Premier and/or the Health Minister and let them know you support Conscience Rights 

Member of Parliament Riding and Party Email address 

Percy Hatfield  Windsor-Tecumseh NDP phatfield-co@ndp.on.ca 

Lisa Gretzky  Windsor West NDP lgretzky-co@ndp.on.ca 

Taras Natyshak Essex NDP tnatyshak-co@ndp.on.ca 

Rick Nicholls Chatham-Kent-Leamington 
PC 

rick.nichollsco@pc.ola.org 

Monte McNaughton  Lambton-Kent-Middlesex PC monte.mcnaughtonco@pc.ola.org 

Bob Bailey  Sarnia-Lambton PC bob.baileyco@pc.ola.org 

Jeff Yurek Elgin-Middlesex-London PC  jeff.yurekco@pc.ola.org 

Teresa Armstrong London-Fanshawe NDP tarmstrong-co@ndp.on.ca 

Terrance Kernaghan London-North Centre TKernaghan-CO@ndp.on.ca 

Peggy Sattler London West NDP psattler-co@ndp.on.ca 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1gLvxHBCFwgbjDHLEgH-cKZb4vMvJw8yz?usp=sharing
https://youtu.be/LtTEtrKWUk8
http://www.canadiansforconscience.ca/ontario
mailto:phatfield-co@ndp.on.ca
mailto:lgretzky-co@ndp.on.ca
mailto:tnatyshak-co@ndp.on.ca
mailto:rick.nichollsco@pc.ola.org
mailto:monte.mcnaughtonco@pc.ola.org
mailto:bob.baileyco@pc.ola.org
mailto:jeff.yurekco@pc.ola.org
mailto:tarmstrong-co@ndp.on.ca
mailto:TKernaghan-CO@ndp.on.ca
mailto:psattler-co@ndp.on.ca


Lisa Thompson Huron-Bruce PC lisa.thompsonco@pc.ola.org 

Ernie Hardeman Oxford PC ernie.hardeman@pc.ola.org 

Doug Ford  Premier PC  https://correspondence.premier.gov.on.ca/
EN/feedback/default.aspx 

Christine Elliot  Health Minister PC Christine.elliott@pc.ola.org 
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